confirmed or modified by a court, but only if 
the award is not paid by the date ordered by 
the court (or within fifteen (15) days after the 

date the court order is made if the court order 
does not provide a due date); or 2) if no court 
action is filed, one hundred one (101) days 
after the award is finalized.  

(g)  Publication.  A member who has 
been suspended for failure to timely pay an 
arbitration award will have his or her name 
and photo published in accordance with 
C.A.R.’s publication policy.